

P.H Routley Awards

Establishment

The P.H. Routley Awards have been established by Peter Herbert Routley ('the Contributor'). Having had a career in education and been a Headmaster of three High Schools, he has established a Fund, empowering the Head of the School of Education or nominee to make awards at his or her discretion.

Value

The value of the Fund will be $2 \times 2,500.00$ per annum prior to a rural placement for a minimum of five years (from 2016 to 2020 inclusive) unless otherwise determined by the University after discussions with the contributor. The number and value of awards each year is at the discretion of the Head, School of Education or nominee.

Objective

To promote and reward excellence in the study and practice of education and to develop and nurture a rural placement of Pre-Service Teachers.

Eligibility

The awards will be awarded by the University annually, with eligibility at the discretion of the Head, School of Education or nominee.

Selection of Candidates

- 1. The Head, School of Education or nominee will determine the amount of the award to students based on their Australian Tertiary Admission Rank (ATAR)
- 2. Semester Grade Point Average (GPA) or similar assessment.
- 3. Written application of 250 word responding to the following questions
 - a. What it would mean to win the award as an early career educator
 - b. What impact a country/rural placement have on your long term teaching career.

Applications open **23 January, 2019** and close on **1 March, 2019**. Successful applicants will be notified during the week beginning **17 March, 2019**. Informal morning tea with applicants during the week beginning **19 March, 2019**. Formal announcement of the Award at the November School of Education Awards Evening.

Variations

The University or contributor may vary the rules from time to time in a manner, subject to discussion, consistent with the objectives of the Fund.

Applications are to be submitted to

education@adelaide.edu.au